

Case Number Case Title	PR2100162 Matter of: B. Keller	July 29, 2021		
CAL:	Appoint Conservator			

Judge: John T. Feeney

Clerk: Amy M.

Reporter: Sheryl Brown

Petitioner Sharon Wolff present via videoconference Conservatee Ronald Keller not present (PR2100161) Conservatee Barbara Keller not present (PR2100162) The Keller's were noted as not being present (via Zoom) because they were kept off camera

See the Declaration by Diana Mendonca below confirming they were both present for the hearing

RELATED CASES CALLED TOGETHER: PR2100161 & PR2100162

The Court advises the Petitioner the citations have not been served and that some documentation has either not been provided or is not in proper form.

Petitioner advises the Court of the drastic circumstances and recent changes.

The Court informs the Petitioner that it cannot give legal advice and suggests in Citrus Heights filing of a temporary conservatorship or contacting the Sheriff's Department with her concerns.

Petitioner states she will submit the necessary missing documentation.

Petition to Appoint Conservator is continued to August 5, 2021 at 2:15 p.m. in Courtroom

The court did not know the Keller's were both there (off camera) they had been served at Diana Mendonca's home

See below...

	MC-030
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Ber number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Diana L. Mendonca	
Citrus Hts. CA 95621	FILED S
TELEPHONE NO.: 916 730-9642 FAX NO. (Optional): E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name):	AUG 0 2 2021
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Humboldt STREET ADDRESS: 825 5th Street	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Eureka, CA 95501 BRANCH NAME:	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Sharon Wolff	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Barbara Lynn Keller and Ronald Keller	
DECLARATION	CASE NUMBER: PR2100162

A Conservatorship hearing was held on July 29, 2021 at 2:15 p.m., Dept. 6. Barbara Lynn Keller, Ronald Keller and I (sister of Ronald Keller) appeared at the hearing via video conference call (Zoom). We were never called upon to speak.

We are aware that the next hearing is August 5, 2021, at 2:15 p.m. and we will be attending the hearing via Zoom.

The Keller's were not called to speak because their presence was not revealed to the court during the hearing - only Diana Mendonca appeared on camera.

This declaration was found in the court case file by Sharon Wolff - it had not been served despite Diana being advised by "my friend, an attorney..."

I declare under penal	ty of perjury under the laws of the State of (California that the foregoing is tru	ue and correct.	
Date:				1
Diana Mendonca	TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	Vlana (SIGNATURE C	Menson DF DECLARANT)	onca
		Attorney for Plaintif	_	☐ Defendant
m Approved for Optional Use dicial Council of California	DEC	LARATION		Page 1 of 1